CH \$215.00 33632

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM599984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stretchline Intellectual Properties Limited		06/12/2020	Company: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stretchline Intellectual Properties Limited	
Street Address:	Wilsthorpe Road, Long Eaton	
City:	Nottingham	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NG10 3JW	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3363250	FORTITUBE
Registration Number:	5045931	LOCKSAFE STRETCHLINE
Registration Number:	5050123	FORTITUBE STRETCHLINE
Registration Number:	5050122	STAY4SURE STRETCHLINE
Registration Number:	5069025	BONDELAST STRETCHLINE
Registration Number:	3176280	LOCKSAFE
Registration Number:	3226754	STRETCHLINE
Registration Number:	5032286	FIT J

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127046288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127046125

Email: IPServicesNYC@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.

Address Line 1: 875 Third Avenue
Address Line 2: c/o IP Services NYC

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 254426.000001

TRADEMARK REEL: 007063 FRAME: 0874

900571754

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl M. Zielaznicki
SIGNATURE:	/kmz/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Stretchline Intellectual Properties Limited Assignment#page1.tif source=Stretchline Intellectual Properties Limited Assignment#page2.tif source=Stretchline Intellectual Properties Limited Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment"), by and between, Stretchline Intellectual Properties Limited, a British Virgin Islands company, having a mailing address located at Offshore Incorporation Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands ("Assignor"), and Stretchline Intellectual Properties Limited, a United Kingdom private limited company, having a mailing address located at Wilsthorpe Road, Long Eaton, Nottingham, NG10 3JW United Kingdom ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks together with the registrations and associated common law rights therein set forth on Exhibit A which is hereby incorporated by reference (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee and Assignee wishes to acquire and accept, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and any and all goodwill in or relating to the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, designees, nominees and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with the right to bring all causes of action (in law or equity), claims or demands relating to ownership and rights in and to the Trademarks past or present including, without limitation, infringement, dilution, conversion or misappropriation actions along with the right to seek, recover and retain any damages.

Each of the parties bereto shall execute, acknowledge and deliver such other documents and instruments and take such further actions as may be reasonably required or desired to carry out the provisions hereof and give effect to the transactions contemplated under this Assignment.

42354227v3

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date
FIT J	US	5032286	8/30/2016
LOCKSAFE STRETCHLINE	US	5045931	9/20/2016
Locksafe			
STRESCHINE		<u> </u>	
FORTITUBE STRETCHLINE	US	5050123	9/27/2016
fortitube			
STAY4SURE STRETCHLINE	US	5050122	9/27/2016
stayysure			
BONDELAST STRETCHLINE	US	5069025	10/25/2016
bondelast			
	*		
LOCKSAFE	US	3176280	11/28/2006
STRETCHLINE	US	3226754	04/10/2007
FORTITUBE	US	3363250	01/01/2008

42354227vi

This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Assignor and the Assignee.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee, by their respective duly authorized officers, have executed this Trademark Assignment as of this day of 2020.
ON BEHALF OF
Stretchline Intellectual Properties Limited, a British Virgin Islands company
Printed Name: Charmana Tagas
Printed Name: Chausasensa Tudas
Title:
ON BEHALF OF
Stretchline Intellectual Properties Limited, a United Kingdom private limited company
Ву:
Printed Name: BRUYN NO COLLIER
Title: DIRECTOR

42354227v1

RECORDED: 09/28/2020